RESOLUTION NO. 08-17 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER John Brals ON THE 20th DAY OF February, 2017
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY PENGWYN OF COLUMBUS, OHIO FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE 33,000 GVW DUMP TRUCK AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase of one 33,000 GVW Dump Truck according to specifications prepared by the City, and
WHEREAS, Pengwyn of Columbus, Ohio was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by Pengwyn of Columbus, Ohio for the sale of one 33,000 GVW Dump Truck to the City of Centerville for a bid price of \$126,579.00, is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and marked Exhibit "A".
Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with Pengwyn of Columbus , Ohio for the purchase of the equipment as stated above.
Section 3. This Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.
PASSED this 20th day of February, 2017. Busch S. Competer Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST: Carin A. Andrew Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 08-17
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 30th day of
February, 2017.
Carin K andrews
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

BIDDER'SPROPOSAL

ONE 33,000 GVW DUMP TRUCK – 2017

Submitted by: JAMES L BOROWS K. 40 PEN6WYN
Having read the specifications and examined the plans included herein:
ONE 33,000 GVW DUMP TRUCK - 2017 (Project Number: VE-7-17-1) City of Centerville, Ohio
for the performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addended issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sum
A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) hereafter acknowledged.
Addenda No Date
Addenda No Date
B. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION
The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.
ONE 33,000 GVW DUMP TRUCK - 2017 in accordance with attached specifications.
\$ /24,579.00 Price complete
OPTIONAL TRADE IN: 2002 Chevrolet Dump Truck complete with Hydraulics VIN # 1GBM7H1C22J501347
Trade-in price (credit)
Note: The City reserves the right to exercise the trade in option.
Delivery date: Refer to bid document 200 DAY A.R.O.
Make/Model of truck bid: FREIGHT UNER M2 106

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED Page 2

Location of parts/service for unit bid: Columbus, OHIO
Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? (Note: If your bid proposes 'an approved equal', you must submit a deviation sheet.)
YES NO Any deviations to the specifications must be listed on a separate page and submitted with the bid.
NOTES: Delivery date, location of parts/service and / or deviations may be a consideration in the award of this contract.
For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Doug Spitler, Pubic Works Director at (937) 428-4782 or Ben Ankeney, Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-4784.
Bidders shall complete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the bid shall result in rejection of the bid.
Bid submitted by: JAMES L Borows h. printed name signature
Company Name: PENGWYN
Address: 2550 W. 5+6 AVE
Address: 2550 W. 5th AVE Columbus, OHO 43207
Telephone No.: 614-488-2861 Fax No. 614-488-0019 E-mail Jin, borowskop pengwyn. Com
E-mail Jim, borowskoto penguyu. Com
Federal Tax ID number:
Contact if other than individual submitting bid: JASON Bonowski



PENGWYN

City of Centerville 100 West Spring Valley Road Centerville, Ohio 45458

February 2, 2017

Subject: Project VE-7-17-1

Per your specification PENGWYN will supply and install following:

Freightliner M2 106 Conventional Chassis (spec attached) PENGWYN IT-485-6B-C-SAS/237-RH central hydraulic system PENGWYN CS-180 wetting system Galion dump body model 403USMS-9 with U850D DA hoist Monroe MS966-OW-DD-AUS stainless steel salt spreader Gledhill model HHF-QCP Hitch with 11HSJPR2-QCP-LL plow

Item listed above all meet or exceed models in specification, or requirements given per specification.

All remaining items are same as required in specification.

TOTAL PRICE \$126,579.00

Jim Borowski 614-488-2861 office 614-488-0019 fax 614-557-3219 cell



PENGWYN

City of Centerville 100 West Spring Valley Road Centerville, Ohio 45458

February 3, 2017

Project VE-7-17-1 33,000 GVW Dump Truck 2017

Exceptions:

Batts under I/h door not right

FTL does not rate the helper springs so a heavier duty suspension is provided to compensate for the difference

The M2106 does not have FEPTO available transmission driven controls only